
2025 Paper Tiger Catamaran International Championships
7th - 10th July 2025      Lake Cootharaba Sailing Club, QLD, Australia

OVERALL RESULTS
Place Sail No. Boat Name Skipper Club Team Cat R W 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Points

1 3145 CUT//COPY Rohan Nicol Lauderdale Kangaroo V 1 3 1 1 4 1 1 2 3 10
2 3157 Wet Wives Hayden Percy Napier Kiwi 11 1 3 13 1 2 4 1 1 13
3 3168 The Grinch Scott Barker Muritai Kiwi V 2 6 4 2 2 6 13 3 9 25
4 2958 Fly'n Bry'n Bryan Anderson North East Kangaroo 4 5 7 3 6 9 2 5 2 27
5 3131 Go'n Wild Luke Stout McCrae Kangaroo 6 2 2 5 8 11 6 4 4 29
6 2925 Wind Torque Owen Jenkins Torbay Kiwi SV 3 7 5 9 3 4 8 9 10 39
7 2918 Lapse of Reason Mike Church Lauderdale Kangaroo SV 9 4 8 4 7 10 7 10 8 47
8 3172 Tin Man Ben Deed McCrae Kangaroo V 5 9 10 8 5 7 10 11 5 49
9 3185 Characin V Garry Williams Wagga Wagga Kangaroo SV 15 15 6 11 11 3 3 13 6 53

10 3137 Mungrel Jason Brownlie Nelson Kiwi V R 8 12 12 7 18 5 11 6 16 61
11 3070 Double Vision Scott Pedersen Napier Tui 14 8 9 6 10 OCS 9 7 14 63
12 3186 Remastered Greg Williams Wagga Wagga Kangaroo 7 14 13 10 13 15 5 14 12 74
13 3075 Bad Boy Mark Hatch New Plymouth Kiwi SV 12 13 11 12 9 23 16 8 11 76
14 3188 GOTANUDDAWOODY Kelvin Holdt Southport Kangaroo SV R 16 17 22 15 19 8 12 12 7 87
15 3114 The Exemplar Andrew Howden Torbay Kiwi SV R 19 10 17 14 12 19 15 DNF 15 102
16 3026 Poseidon Phill Tetzlaff Whanganui Kiwi R 13 DNF 16 16 14 13 14 17 20 103
17 3088 Runaway Train Peter Robins Muritai Kiwi SV 18 18 14 22 15 16 20 15 17 113
18 2795 Sunrise Sunset Bob Nicholls Pigeon Bay Tui SV 10 16 19 21 23 12 27 16 22 116
19 2971 Silver Fox Brett Willcock Charteris Bay Tui V R 21 19 15 17 20 18 17 18 13 117
20 2693 Hijinx Murray Grimwood Otago Kiwi SV R 17 20 18 19 16 17 18 20 23 125
21 3040 Second Wind Neil Waterman Koonawarra Bay Kangaroo 22 11 29 18 17 22 21 19 21 129
22 2974 The Kestral Neville Rowe Somerton Wallaby V 26 22 20 20 DNS 21 19 24 24 150
23 3176 Moink Free Martin Gregory Wagga Wagga Wallaby V 20 21 25 27 21 20 24 25 25 156
24 3091 The General Dirke Goode Charteris Bay Kiwi V R 24 26 21 24 27 24 23 23 19 158
25 2932 Chilli Toes Peter Daling Arno Bay Kangaroo V 27 29 23 23 29 DNF 22 22 29 175
26 3072 Hairy Maclary Brenda Brownlie Nelson Tui V R W 28 25 30 28 26 14 30 29 26 176
27 2911 Imagine Keith Deed McCrae Wallaby SV 23 27 26 30 22 DNF 25 26 28 177
28 3045 Pom Puss Jane Thomassen Evans Bay Tui SV W 29 24 24 31 28 DNF 29 21 30 185
29 2740 Double Dutch Remy Thomassen Evans Bay Tui SV 25 28 28 29 25 DNF 26 28 27 187
30 3039 Mojo Janica Marcovitch Mannering Park Wallaby W RET 30 27 25 DNS DNF 28 30 18 190
31 3086 Aura Mikayla Gregory Wagga Wagga Wallaby R W DNF 23 31 26 24 DNF 31 27 31 193



2025 Paper Tiger Catamaran International Championships
7th - 10th July 2025      Lake Cootharaba Sailing Club, QLD, Australia

KANGAROO vs KIWI
Place Sail No. Boat Name Skipper Club Team 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Points

1 3145 CUT//COPY Rohan Nicol Lauderdale AUS 1 3 1 1 4 1 1 2 3 10
2 3157 Wet Wives Hayden Percy Napier NZL 10 1 3 12 1 2 4 1 1 13
3 3168 The Grinch Scott Barker Muritai NZL 2 6 4 2 2 6 12 3 9 25
4 2958 Fly'n Bry'n Bryan Anderson North East AUS 4 5 7 3 6 9 2 5 2 27
5 3131 Go'n Wild Luke Stout McCrae AUS 6 2 2 5 8 11 6 4 4 29
6 2925 Wind Torque Owen Jenkins Torbay NZL 3 7 5 8 3 4 8 8 10 38
7 3172 Tin Man Ben Deed McCrae AUS 5 8 9 7 5 7 9 10 5 46
8 2918 Lapse of Reason Mike Church Lauderdale AUS 9 4 8 4 7 10 7 9 8 47
9 3185 Characin V Garry Williams Wagga Wagga AUS 13 14 6 10 10 3 3 12 6 50
10 3137 Mungrel Jason Brownlie Nelson NZL 8 11 11 6 17 5 10 6 14 57
11 3186 Remastered Greg Williams Wagga Wagga AUS 7 13 12 9 12 13 5 13 12 70
12 3075 Bad Boy Mark Hatch New Plymouth NZL 11 12 10 11 9 18 15 7 11 71
13 3188 GOTANUDDAWOODY Kelvin Holdt Southport AUS 14 15 18 14 18 8 11 11 7 80
14 3114 The Exemplar Andrew Howden Torbay NZL 17 9 15 13 11 16 14 DNF 13 91
15 3026 Poseidon Phill Tetzlaff Whanganui NZL 12 DNF 14 15 13 12 13 15 17 94
16 3088 Runaway Train Peter Robins Muritai NZL 16 16 13 18 14 14 17 14 15 102
17 2693 Hijinx Murray Grimwood Otago NZL 15 17 16 17 15 15 16 17 19 111
18 3040 Second Wind Neil Waterman Koonawarra Bay AUS 18 10 20 16 16 17 18 16 18 111
19 3091 The General Dirke Goode Charteris Bay NZL 19 18 17 20 19 19 20 19 16 127
20 2932 Chilli Toes Peter Daling Arno Bay AUS 20 19 19 19 20 DNF 19 18 20 134

New Zealand Total 729
Australia Total 604

Team Scores



2025 Paper Tiger Catamaran International Championships
7th - 10th July 2025      Lake Cootharaba Sailing Club, QLD, Australia

WALLABY vs TUI
Place Sail No. Boat Name Skipper Club Team W 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Points

1 3070 Double Vision Scott Pedersen Napier NZL 2 1 1 1 1 OCS 1 1 2 8
2 2971 Silver Fox Brett Willcock Charteris Bay NZL 4 3 2 2 2 3 2 3 1 15
3 2795 Sunrise Sunset Bob Nicholls Pigeon Bay NZL 1 2 3 4 5 1 7 2 4 17
4 3176 Moink Free Martin Gregory Wagga Wagga AUS 3 4 6 7 3 4 4 6 6 30
5 2974 The Kestral Neville Rowe Somerton AUS 7 5 4 3 DNS 5 3 5 5 30
6 2911 Imagine Keith Deed McCrae AUS 5 9 7 10 4 DNF 5 7 9 46
7 3072 Hairy Maclary Brenda Brownlie Nelson NZL W 8 8 10 8 8 2 10 10 7 51
8 3045 Pom Puss Jane Thomassen Evans Bay NZL W 9 7 5 11 9 DNF 9 4 10 53
9 2740 Double Dutch Remy Thomassen Evans Bay NZL 6 10 9 9 7 DNF 6 9 8 54
10 3039 Mojo Janica Marcovitch Mannering Park AUS W RET 11 8 5 DNS DNF 8 11 3 58
11 3086 Aura Mikayla Gregory Wagga Wagga AUS W DNF 6 11 6 6 DNF 11 8 11 59

New Zealand Total 198
Australia Total 267.6

Australia's points have been adjusted due to uneven teams
Australia's original score is divided by 5 and multiplied by 6

Team Scores


